

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.  
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF  
CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012.

POCSO Case No:-91/2024  
R. No. 91/2024  
CNR NO. WBWM01-006048-2024

Order No -04,  
dt. 28.08.2024

Received a Charge Sheet No- 156/2024, dated- 26.08.2024 from Keshiary P.S. u/sec.-  
354A(1)(3)/354D IPC & 12 POCSO Act 2012 and 67B of I.T Act. against accused  
person namely Sumon Routh.

Accused Sumon Routh is on anticipatory bail.

Perused the materials in the C.D.

Cognizance is taken against three accused persons.

Let the C.S be kept with the case record in envelope. Copy ready.

Issue accused summons against accused Suman Routh.

Todate. i.e. (04.09.2024) for S/R and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.