

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012

Present : **SRI PARAG NEOGI (WB00957)**
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur-in-Charge

POCSO 91 of 2024 (R 91 of 2024)

Order No. 08 ; Dt.- 24-02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copies.
Sole accused person namely Suman Routh files haziran.
Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge.
None appears to receive the copy.
Fix 17-04-2025 for appearance and supply of copies.

D/C by me

Special Judge
In-Charge

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur
In-Charge

Later,

It is about 02:34pm. Accused person namely Suman Routh
Copy has been supplied today with proper endorsement.
Todate i.e. 17-04-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Special Judge
In-Charge

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur
In-Charge