

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE  
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**  
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN  
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT. 2012

Present : **ASHUTOSH SARKAR (J.O-WB00715)**  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur

**POCSO 91 of 2024 (R 91 of 2024)**

Order No. 09 ; Dt.- 17-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Suman Routh, files an absent petition and prays for time on the grounds stated therein. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **08-09-2025** for appearance of the sole accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Paschim Medinipur