

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT. 2012

Present : **Jhilom Gupta (J.O-WB00963)**
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur-in Charge

POCSO 91 of 2024 (R 91 of 2024)

Order No. 11 ; Dt.- 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely **Suman Routh**, files haziran.

None moved before the Court. On call none appears.

Regular P.O. is engaged on SIR duty under solemn direction of the Hon'ble Apex Court of India.

Hence adjourned for the day.

Fixed **19-08-2026** for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur
(I/C)